
PHYSICAL SETTING 1-19 

1.4 Elevations and areas of principal lakes1 (exceeding 600 km2) (concluded) 

Province and lake 

ALBERTA 
Lake Claire 
Lesser Slave 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
Atlin2 

Williston 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
Aberdeen 
Amadjuak 
Aylmer 
Baker 
Buffalo 
Clinton-Colden 
Contwoyto 
Lac de Gras 
Dubawnt 
Ennadai 

Elevation 
m 

213 
577 

668 
671 

80 
113 
375 

2 
265 
375 
564 
3% 
236 
311 

Area 
km2 

1 436 
1 168 

775 
1 761 

1 100 
3 115 

847 
1 887 

612 
737 
957 
633 

3 833 
681 

Province and lake 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES (concluded) 
Garry 
Great Bear 
Great Slave 
Hottah 
Kamilukuak 
Kaminak 
Kasba 
Lac la Martre 
MacKay 
Napaktulik 
Nettilling 
Nonacho 
Nueltin2 

Point 
Selwyn2 

Tulemalu 
Wholdaia 
Yathkyed 

Elevation 
m 

148 
156 
156 
180 
266 

53 
336 
265 
431 
381 
30 

354 
278 
375 
398 
279 
364 
140 

km2 

976 
31 328 
28 568 

918 
638 
600 

1 341 
1 776 
1 061 
1 080 
5 542 

784 
2 279 

701 
717 
668 
678 

1 449 

Areas are given for mean water levels. All elevations are in metres above mean sea level. 
1 Excludes Great Lakes, see Table 1.3. 
2 Spans provincial or territorial boundary. Listed under province or territory containing larger portion. Area given is total area. 

1.5 Lengths of principal rivers and their tributaries1 

Drainage basin and river 

FLOWING INTO THE PACIFIC OCEAN 
Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin) 

(International Boundary to head 
of Nisutlin) 

Porcupine 
Stewart 
Pelly 
Teslin 
White 

Columbia (mouth to head of Columbia Lake) 
(International Boundary to head of 

Columbia Lake) 
Kootenay 
Kettle (to head of Holmes Lake)2 

Okanagan (to head of Okanagan Lake)2 

Fraser 
Thompson (to head of North Thompson) 
North Thompson 
South Thompson (to head of Shuswap) 
Nechako (to head of Eutsuk Lake) 
Stuart (to head of Driftwood)2 

Skeena 
Stikine 
Nass 

FLOWING INTO THE ARCTIC OCEAN 
Mackenzie (to head of Finlay) 

Peace (to head of Finlay) 
Smoky 

Athabasca 
Pembina2 

Liard 
South Nahanni 
Fort Nelson (to head of Sikanni Chief) 
Petitot2 

Hay2 

Peel (mouth of west Channel to head of Ogilvie) 
Arctic Red2 

Slave (from Peace River to Great Slave Lake) 
Fond du Lac (to outlet of Wollaston Lake) 

Back (to outlet of Muskox Lake)2 

Coppermine2 

Anderson2 

Horton2 

Length 
km 

3 185 

1 149 
721 
644 
608 
393 
265 

2000 

801 
780 
336 
314 

1 370 
489 
338 
332 
462 
415 
579 
539 
380 

4 241 
1 923 

492 
1231 

547 
1 115 

563 
517 
404 
702 
684 
499 
415 
277 
974 
845 
692 
618 

Drainage basin and river 

FLOWING INTO HUDSON BAY 
AND HUDSON STRAIT 

Nelson (to head of Bow) 
(to outlet of Lake Winnipeg) 

Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 
South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 

Red Deer2 

Bow2 

Oldman2 

North Saskatchewan 
Battle (to head of Pigeon Lake)2 

Red (to head of Sheyenne) 
Assiniboine2 

Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel) 
English 
Fairford (to head of Manitoba Red Deer) 

Churchill (to head of Churchill Lake) 
Beaver (to outlet of Beaver Lake)2 

Severn (to head of Black Birch) 
Albany (to head of Cat) 
Thelon 

Dubawnt 
La Grande-Riviere (Fort George River) 
Koksoak (to head of Caniapiscau) 
Nottaway (via Bell to head of Megiscane) 
Rupert (to head of Temiscamie) 
Eastmain 
Attawapiskat (to head of Bow Lake) 
Kazan (to head of Ennadai Lake) 
Grande riviere de la Baleine 
George 
Moose (to head of Mattagami) 

Abitibi (to head of Louis Lake) 
Mattagami (to head of Minisinakwa Lake) 
Missinaibi 

Harricana/Harricanaw 
Hayes 
Aux Feuilles 
Winisk 
Broadback 
A la Baleine 
De Povungnituk 
Innuksuac^ 
Petite riviere de la Baleine2 

Length 
km 

2 575 
644 

1 939 
1 392 

724 
587 
362 

1 287 
570 
877 

1 070 
813 
615 
684 

1 609 
491 
982 
982 
904 
842 
893 
874 
776 
763 
756 
748 
732 
724 
565 
547 
547 
443 
426 
533 
483 
480 
475 
450 
428 
389 
385 
380 


