1.4 Elevations and areas of principal lakes1 (exceeding 600 km²) (concluded)

Province and lake	Elevation m	Area km ²	Province and lake	Elevation m	Area km²
ALBERTA			NORTHWEST TERRITORIES (concluded)		
Lake Claire	213	1 436	Garry	148	976
Lesser Slave	577	1 168	Great Bear	156	31 328
		2 1-1	Great Slave	156	28 568
BRITISH COLUMBIA			Hottah	180	918
Atlin ²	668	775	Kamilukuak	266	638
Williston	671	1 761	Kaminak	53	600
	***	2.724	Kasba	336	1 341
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES			Lac la Martre	265	1 776
Aberdeen	80	1 100	MacKay	431	1 061
Amadjuak	113	3 115	Napaktulik	381	1 080
Aylmer	375	847	Nettilling	30	5 542
Baker	2	1 887	Nonacho	354	784
Buffalo	265	612	Nueltin ²	278	2 279
Clinton-Colden	375	737	Point	375	701
Contwoyto	564	957	Selwyn ²	398	717
Lac de Gras	396	633	Tulemalu	279	668
Dubawnt	236	3 833	Wholdaia	364	678
Ennadai	311	681	Yathkyed	140	1 449

1.5 Lengths of principal rivers and their tributaries

Drainage basin and river	Length km	Drainage basin and river	Length km
FLOWING INTO THE PACIFIC OCEAN		FLOWING INTO HUDSON BAY	_
Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin)	3 185	AND HUDSON STRAIT	
(International Boundary to head	3 103	Nelson (to head of Bow)	2 575
of Nisutlin)	1 149	(to author of Lake Winstern)	
Porcupine	721	(to outlet of Lake Winnipeg) Saskatchewan (to head of Bow)	644
Stewart	644	Saskatchewan (to head of Bow)	1 939
Pelly	608	South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) Red Deer ²	1 392
Teslin	393	Bow ²	724
White	265	Oldman ²	587
Columbia (mouth to head of Columbia Lake)	2 000		362
Columbia (mouth to nead of Columbia Lake)	2 000	North Saskatchewan	1 287
(International Boundary to head of Columbia Lake)	801	Battle (to head of Pigeon Lake)2	570
Kootenav	801	Red (to head of Sheyenne)	877
	780	Assiniboine ²	1 070
Kettle (to head of Holmes Lake) ² Okanagan (to head of Okanagan Lake) ²	336	Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel)	813
	314	English	615
Fraser	1 370	Fairford (to head of Manitoba Red Deer)	684
Thompson (to head of North Thompson)	489	Churchill (to head of Churchill Lake)	1 609
North Thompson	338	Beaver (to outlet of Beaver Lake)2	491
South Thompson (to head of Shuswap)	332	Severn (to head of Black Birch)	982
Nechako (to head of Eutsuk Lake)	462	Albany (to head of Cat)	982
Stuart (to head of Driftwood) ²	415	Thelon	904
Skeena	579	Dubawnt	842
Stikine	539	La Grande-Rivière (Fort George River)	893
Nass	380	Koksoak (to head of Caniapiscau)	874
wante da a set of the order		Nottaway (via Bell to head of Mégiscane)	776
FLOWING INTO THE ARCTIC OCEAN		Rupert (to head of Témiscamie)	763
Mackenzie (to head of Finlay)	4 241	Eastmain	756
Peace (to head of Finlay)	1 923	Attawapiskat (to head of Bow Lake)	748
Smoky	492	Kazan (to head of Ennadai Lake)	732
Athabasca	1 231	Grande rivière de la Baleine	724
Pembina ²	547	George	565
Liard	1 115	Moose (to head of Mattagami)	547
South Nahanni	563	Abitibi (to head of Louis Lake)	547
Fort Nelson (to head of Sikanni Chief)	517	Mattagami (to head of Minisinakwa Lake)	443
Petitot ²	404	Missinaibi	426
Hay ²	702	Harricana/Harricanaw	533
Peel (mouth of west Channel to head of Ogilvie)	684	Hayes	483
Arctic Red ²	499	Aux Feuilles	480
Slave (from Peace River to Great Slave Lake)	415	Winisk	475
Fond du Lac (to outlet of Wollaston Lake)	277	Broadback	450
Back (to outlet of Muskox Lake)2	974	À la Baleine	428
Coppermine ²	845	De Povungnituk	389
Anderson ²	692	Innuksuac ²	385
Horton ²	618	Petite rivière de la Baleine ²	380

Areas are given for mean water levels. All elevations are in metres above mean sea level.

1 Excludes Great Lakes, see Table 1.3.
2 Spans provincial or territorial boundary. Listed under province or territory containing larger portion. Area given is total area.